w
Effective January 1, 2018 MELTRIC will implement Phase 1 of a new global part numbering system
that will make it easier for buyers and sellers to identify parts worldwide. MELTRIC is announcing the
change at this time so that our sales channels can prepare.  Pricing will not be affected.
Product lines affected:  DSN, DS, DB, DR, DSDC, PN, DN
Product lines NOT affected:  PF, PFQ, CS1000, SP, DXN, DX, SPeX, PXN
Specific accessory parts NOT affected:  Protective inlet caps, adapter plates
A final, more comprehensive accessory part number explanation will be distributed later in 2017.
1.   An Accessory Cross Reference list of affected parts is included at the end of this announcement.  The
final version of this list be distributed by the end of the year 2017 and will be included in the 2018 catalog.
2.   Beginning on October 1, 2017 MELTRIC will implement changes to box labels, acknowledgments,
invoices, and packing lists - they will show both the current and future part numbers.  After Jan 1, 2018
they will show the new accessory part numbers followed by the old, obsolete part numbers.
Product Change Announcement
Issue date: 02 January 2018
New part number system for accessories
PCAACC C
4765 W. Oakwood Park Drive • Franklin, WI 53132 • 800.433.7642 • Fax 414.433.2701 • meltric.com
product change description
new accessory part number scheme
communication plan
Examples
Old Part Number New Part Number
61-6A027 513M3
61-6A013 513P0D30
MA3 593M3
9MH1 795P0N10
Digit 1 Digit 2 Digit 3 Digit 4 Digit 5 Digit 6+7+8 Digit 9+10+11
Where Used  Material Part Size Type Angle Thread/Cord Grip Extra Options
5 - Industrial 1 - Blue Poly 1 - DSN20, PN, etc B - Box 0 - 0° N02 - 1/4" NPT 443 - Self ejection handle
2 - Hazardous 5 - Black Poly 2 - DSN30, DS20, etc C - Box+Angle 2 - 20° N05 - 1/2" NPT 873 - Poly handle & insert
7 - MELTRIC
specific 9 - Blue Metal 3 - DSN60, DS3, etc F - Back Box 3 - 30° N07 - 3/4" NPT 185 - High Temp
K - Black Metal 4 - DS60, DB60, etc M - Angle 4 - 45° N10 - 1" NPT
T - Grey Metal 5 - DS100, DN20c, etc P - Handle 6 - 60° N12 - 1 1/4" NPT
6 - DS200, etc 7 - 70° N15 - 1 1/2" NPT
7 - DR400, etc 9 - 90° N20 - 2" NPT
communication plan
New part number system for accessories
PCAACC C
2
4765 W. Oakwood Park Drive • Franklin, WI 53132 • 800.433.7642 • Fax 414.433.2701 • meltric.com
INVOICE
QUANTITY
Item T Order B/O Ship Part Number/Revision Description
001 S 1 1 61-3A027 NYLON 30° HANDLE
To be replaced by Part #: 512M3
002 S 1 1 61-3A013 NYLON HANDLE
To be replaced by Part #: 512P0D21
PACKING LIST
Item T
QUANTITY
Unit Part Number/Revision Description
ExtensionOrder B/O Ship
001 S 7 7 EA MAFS3 Metal 30° ANGLE FS/FD BOX
To be replaced by Part #: 793M3FS
002 S 7 7 EA FH311 NYLON HANDLE
To be replaced by Part #: 513P0D30
TYPICAL BOX LABEL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Item T Quantity
Ordered
Est. Ship
Date UM Part Number Description
003 S 30 EA 61-1A013 NYLON HANDLE
To be replaced by Part Num: 511P0D18
007 S 30 EA 61-3A013 NYLON HANDLE
To be replaced by Part Num: 512P0D21
258
Old Part Number New Part Number
01-NA013 511P0D18
01-NA013-1 511P0N10
01-NA013-12 511P0N05
01-NA013-34 511P0N07
01-NA023-12 511B3N05
01-NA023-34 511B3N07
01-NA025-12 511B0N05
01-NA025-34 511B0N07
01-NA027-601 511M3
01-NA053-080-1 711C3N10
01-NA053-080-112 711C3N15
01-NA053-080-114 711C3N12
01-NA053-080-12 711C3N05
01-NA053-080-34 711C3N07
01-NA053-418 511B3M25
01-NA055 511B0M20